Think about the meaning.

2,409 = 2,000 +              + 9

Things to Remember
a

a

Oops!

OK

Student Thinking

Starter Problem

Copy and complete this equation. 
Think about the meaning.

2,409 = 2,000 +                 + 9

John

Trina

I read 2,409 out loud: “Two thousand, four hundred 

nine.” The 4 means 4 hundreds. I checked by adding 

another way.

I added the numbers and got 2,009. Then I wrote the 

answer in the blank.

Our Turn
Write the answer for each problem on the line.

1. 1,345 = 300 + 5 + 1,000 +

2. 5,027 = 5,000 +                 + 7